
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, August 28, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXA

24010 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24003 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20005 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXA

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20003 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith StuartAXA

20021 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaAXPA

20038 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20037 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20035 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20019 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20018 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20016 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20015 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20014 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20011 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20050 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20042 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20041 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20040 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20039 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAXPB

20025 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16017 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16031 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16030 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16029 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16028 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16016 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16015 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16014 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16013 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16011 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16036 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16035 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16034 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16033 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16032 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16023 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16021 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinAXA

12001 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXA

12020 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12006 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12003 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12002 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12012 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12011 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12008 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXA

8024 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8023 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8022 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8021 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB
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8006 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8026 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXPB

8025 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8011 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4010 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4009 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Paul MountJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOA

20043 Captain, All American, Kim RubinOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

8014 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAA

20044 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisNAB

20029 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAB

20045 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20034 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Zesta, Scottish Terrier, Tambre KnoxNAA

8018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAP

Premier Standard  

Paul MountJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24003 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPAD

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20016 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20014 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePAD

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20008 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPAD

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

8022 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPAD

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8011 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerPADP

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonPADP

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXJA

24010 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24003 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20030 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20027 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20003 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith StuartAXJA

20039 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAJPA

20021 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaAJPA

20038 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20019 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20018 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20016 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20015 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20014 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20011 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20005 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20050 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20042 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20041 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20040 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20025 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16017 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16031 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16030 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16029 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16028 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16016 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16015 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16014 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16013 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16011 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16036 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16035 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16034 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16033 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16032 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16023 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16021 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinAXJA

12002 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12020 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12006 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12003 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12001 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12012 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12011 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12008 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8023 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8022 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8021 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8020 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, August 28, 2016

8006 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8026 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAJPB

8025 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8011 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4009 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Paul MountJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Captain, All American, Kim RubinOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardOAJ

16024 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

8014 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Willow, Siberian Husky, Katie RogersNAJA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAJA

20044 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisNAJB

20029 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAJB

20045 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20034 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Zesta, Scottish Terrier, Tambre KnoxNAJA

8018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


